
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 099272 CONCORD- MANOR RD WEST OF ABBOTT RD
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 27 1 26 18 10 13 5 10 15 24 48 86 83 134 183 150 119 129 131 131 144 121 62 55 20 5 1722
9 22 3 7 5 6 5 6 17 75 148 97 74 71 73 97 94 119 120 181 183 140 91 67 58 18 17 1769
9 23 4 11 5 7 4 5 20 67 146 104 64 68 94 102 103 103 147 187 166 175 104 77 51 37 23 1870
9 24 5 7 7 8 6 3 20 69 130 102 67 57 76 121 90 111 130 182 176 170 81 77 66 32 14 1802
9 25 6 10 7 15 1 3 20 60 132 103 65 90 79 90 119 111 135 195 214 190 115 89 77 51 27 1998
9 26 7 19 16 9 9 9 10 31 41 97 135 169 185 184 176 161 164 126 152 170 120 84 81 46 39 2233

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

86
139

183
110

144
192

135 185 170

82 099272 1998 September 6 1722 1860 2233 1891 56734


